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Delivering streamlined behind-panel routings with MT,
MPO/MTP* interfaces and IP67-sealed harsh-environmental
protection with LC interfaces, Optical Electro Magnetic
Interference (EMI) Shielding Adapters are ideal in
networking and industrial applications

Optical Electro Magnetic Interference (EMI) shielding adapters are designed
to address mechanical-design requirements limiting EMI and Radio Frequency
Interference (RFI) emissions from front panels or enclosures. The adapters are

constructed of either all diecast housings or as a half die-cast, half polymer
housing.

Housings have an EMI gasket that seals the adapters to the panel. EMI
adapters increase the shielding effectiveness while enhancing the front-panel
aesthetics compared to traditional plastic adapters.

Features and Benefits
MPO to MT/ HMBT™and IP67 Sealed LC to LC Adapters

MPO (MTP*) front-interface to MT
or HBMT™ back-interface adapter
styles (106114 only)

Provide flexibility in fiber routing
and reduce space requirements
inside the box

IP67 sealed, ruggedized duplex

LC interface adapters with latching
shutters (106127-0100 and
10627-0110 only)

Shutter latches to compress the
seal and protect from moisture
and dust ingress. Provides harsh-
environment sealing

All EMI Adapters

Provide Electro Magnetic
Interference (EMI) protection

Metal die-cast housings

EMI gaskets included Provide Electro Magnetic
Interference (EMI) seal between the

adapter and mounting surface

Provides dust protection, eye safety
and reduces EMI when no connector
is installed

Safety shutters included

Screw- and snap-mount styles Provides mounting flexibility

available

Single and multiple-port adapter Provides for design flexibility
design (accepts one or four

connectors)

Accommodate singlemode (SM) and
multimode (MM) performance

Ceramic or phosphor bronze
alignment sleeves (where
applicable)

* MTP is a registered trademark of US Conec, Inc.

Optical EMI
Shielding Adapters

106114

MPO/MTP* to MT or
HMBT™ Adapters

106127 LC Duplex to LC

Duplex Sealed
Ruggedized Adapter

MPO Adapter

LC Duplex Adapters
SC Adapter

LC Quad Adapters

106114
106115
106116
106123

. MPO (MTP*) to HMBT™ Quad Adapter

. MPO (MTP*) to HMBT™ Simplex Adapter
with Shutter

. LC Duplex Sealed Adapter with Latching
Shutter

. MPO (MTP*) to MT Simplex Adapter with
Shutter

. MPO (MTP*) to HMBT™ Simplex Adapter
with Shutter
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MPO (MTP*) Adapters Series numbers
106115 LC Duplex Adapters

106116 SC Adapter

106123 LC Quad Adapters
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Specifications

Reference Information
Packaging:
MTP tray, LC bag
Mates With:
MPO (MTP*), LC duplex connectors
Use With:
Optical Cable Assemblies and
FlexPlane™ Optical Circuitry
Designed In: Millimeters
RoOHS: Yes
Halogen Free: Yes

Mechanical
Durability (min.):
200 mates and de-mates

Physical
Housing:
Metal (Zinc) for EMI versions
Alignment Sleeve:
Phosphor Bronze or Zirconia
Ceramic
Plating:
Electro-less Nickel
Operating Temperature:
-40 to +85°C

Optical EMI
Shielding Adapters

Applications

Telecommunication Applications
— Data Centers
- Hubs
- Servers
- Routers

Industrial Applications
- Test equipment

Aerospace/Defense Applications
Storage
— ATM equipment
— Gigabit Ethernet testing
equipment

High-End Servers

ATM Equipment
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Ordering Information

MPO (MTP*) to MT and HBMT™ Adapters

Optical EMI
Shielding Adapters

Order No. Cable Type Mount Style Shutter Front Interface Back Interface
106114-1150 Screw .
106114-1160 ) Staggered Screw

Simplex
106114-1510 Screw One Side MPO (MTP*)
106114-1520 Snap HBMT™ Clip
106114-1530 Quad
LC Duplex
Ruggedized, Ceramic
106127-0100 Alignment Sleeve
with IP67kSeaIed
Gasket
Screw
: LC Duplex
Duplex Latching Ruggedized LC Duplex
hRugﬁedlzed,
Phosphor Bronze
106127-0110 Alignment Sleeve
with IP67 Sealed
Gasket
LC EMI Adapters
Order No. Cable Type Mount Style Mount Angle Shutter Mount From
106115-3100 Screw 45° .
One Side
106115-4100 Snap
106115-1100 None
106115-1110 Screw One Side Front
106115-1120 Duplex . Two Sides
Straight
106115-2100 None
106115-2110 Snap One Side
106115-2120 Two Sides
106115-3200 Single Screw 45° Rear
106123-0500 Snap )
. One Side
106123-0600 Quad Straight
Screw Front
106123-0700
MPO EMI Adapters

Order No. Cable Type Mount Style Mount Angle Shutter Mount From
106114-1100 Screw Straight
106114-1200 Snap

. . Front
106114-3000 Simplex Screw One Side
106114-4000 Snap 450
106114-0100 SingleScrew R
ear
106114-3200 Quad Screw None
SC EMI Adapters

Order No. Cable Type Mount Style Mount Angle Shutter Mount From

106116-2000 Sna i

' p Straight . Front
106116-2100 Simplex Screw One Side
106116-4500 Single Screw 45° Rear
106116-1000 SC Duplex EMI Adapter Snap/Screw Straight Snap-On Front

www.molex.com/product/emiadapters.html
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[aHHbIn KOMMNOHEHT Ha TeppuTopun Poccuinckon depepauumn

Bbl MoxeTe npuobpectu B komnaHun MosChip.

[lnsa onepaTtuBHOro ocdopmnenus 3anpoca Bam HeobxoomMmo nepenT No faHHON CChISKe:

http://moschip.ru/get-element

Bbl MoxeTe pa3mecTuTb Y Hac 3aka3 and nboro Bawero npoekTa, 6yab To
cepuiiHoe Npomn3BOACTBO MM pa3paboTka eguHUYHOro npubopa.

B Hawem acCcCopTnMeHTe npencTasiieHbl Begywmne MmpoBblie NMPoOnN3BOANTENIN aKTUBHbIX U
NacCUBHbIX 3JTIEKTPOHHbIX KOMIMOHEHTOB.

Hawen cneumanusauuen sBnseTcs NOCTaBKa 3N1EKTPOHHOMW KOMMOHEHTHON 6a3bl
OBOWHOro Ha3HayeHus, npoaykummn Takmx npounssoantenen kak XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.

CoTpynHMyecTBO € rnobanbHbIMU OUCTPUOLIOTOPaMN 3NEKTPOHHBIX KOMIMOHEHTOB,
npegocTraBnseT BO3MOXHOCTb 3aKa3blBaTb 1 MOfly4aTb C MEXAYHAPOOHbIX CKNaaos
npakTuyecku nobon nepeyeHb KOMNOHEHTOB B ONTUMarbHble aAnsa Bac cpoku.

Ha Bcex aTanax pa3paboTKu 1 NPOM3BOACTBA HalLW NapTHEPbI MOTYT NOMy4YnTb
KBanumunpoBaHHy NOAAEPXKY OMNbITHbIX UHXEHEPOB.

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KayecTBa KOMNaHum oteevaeT TpeboBaHNAM B COOTBETCTBUM C
rOCT P MCO 9001, TOCT PB 0015-002 n 3C P, 009

Odomc no pabote c OPUANHECKUMU NTULLAMMU:

105318, r.Mockea, yn.lWepbakosckaa a.3, ocdomc 1107, 1118, AL, «LUepbakoBcKkuniny»
TenedoH: +7 495 668-12-70 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
dakc: +7 495 668-12-70 (006.304)

E-mail: info@moschip.ru

Skype otaena npogax:
moschip.ru moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_4 moschip.ru_9
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